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Warren lead up to 6 points, Obama’s down to 14

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Massachusetts poll finds two races going in opposite
directions- Mitt Romney's cut Barack Obama's lead to its smallest level in the state all
year. But at the same time Elizabeth Warren's built her advantage out to the widest
margin we've ever found.

Warren leads Scott Brown 50-44. The big change over the last month is that Brown's
image is finally starting to take a hit. His approval rating is now a +7 spread at 49/42,
down a net 14 points from mid-September when he was at 55/34.

The biggest thing that continues to make it very hard for Brown to win this race is that
52% of voters in the state want Democrats to have control of the US Senate to 35% who
want the Republicans in control. Warren is now winning the Democratic vote 82/13,
erasing most of the crossover support that Brown had earlier in the year.

In the Presidential race Barack Obama's seeing the same kind of decline in Massachusetts
that he is nationally. He leads Mitt Romney by 14 points, 55-41. That's down from an 18
point lead last month, and it's the smallest advantage we've found for him in the state all
year. The big shift over the last month in Massachusetts has been among independent
voters. They now support Romney 53-40, after giving Obama a 47-44 edge last month.

Obama'’s approval numbers are pretty consistent with where they were last month, at
55/43 compared to 56/41 last time. But as we've seen other places, Romney's favorability
rating is on the rise. He's now seen positively by 42% of voters to 54% who have a
negative opinion. That's not good but it's up a net 7 points from a month ago when he was
at 39/58.

“Barack Obama’s lead is declining in Massachusetts,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “But that’s not rubbing off on Elizabeth Warren. Her lead has
increased by 4 points in the last month even as Obama’s has declined by 4.”

PPP surveyed 1,051 likely Massachusetts voters from October 9™ to 11th. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-3.0%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign
or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.
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Massachusetts Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 55%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 43%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?
Favorable........ccccvviiii e 42%
Unfavorable ... 54%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q3 The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?
Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeereens 55%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 41%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeeceee e, 4%
Q4 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Scott
Brown'’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ellizabeth Warren?
Favorable........cccoiiiiii e 49%
Unfavorable ... 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q6 The candidates for Senate this fall are

Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Scott Brown. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Elizabeth Warren ............ccoovvvvieeiiiiiiiiiieeeees 50%
SCOtt BrOWN ..o 44%
UNAECIAED ... 6%

October 9-11, 2012

Survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Question 2 would allow a physician licensed in
Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the
request of a terminally ill patient meeting
certain conditions, to end that person'’s life. If
the election was today, would you vote yes or
no on Question 2?

Y St 56%
NO oottt 30%
UNdeCided.......cccooviiiiiiiiieeeiiiieee e 14%

Q8 Question 3 would eliminate state criminal and
civil penalties for the medical use of marijuana
by qualifying patients. If the election was today,
would you vote yes or no on Question 3?

Y St S7%
NO oottt 31%
UNdeCided.......cccoeviiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiee e 12%

Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Deval Patrick’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 48%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
Kerry’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 15%

Q11 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Senate today, would you vote for Democrat
John Kerry or his Republican opponent?

JONN KEITY oo 53%
Republican opponent............ccooeeeeeeiiiiiiien.n. 32%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
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Q12 Regardless of how you feel about him now, do
you approve or disapprove of the work Mitt
Romney did while he was Governor of

Massachusetts?
APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOLSUIE ... 13%

Q13 Do you consider Mitt Romney to be a Bay
Stater, or not?

HE IS e, 25%
[ (S T 0] SRR 58%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 18%

Q14 Do you think that Scott Brown is too liberal, too
conservative, or about right?

Too liberal ........coooovviiiiiii e, 8%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE......cocvviieiiieic e 33%
ADBOUL FIGNT ..o 51%
NOLSUIE ... 8%
Q15 Do you think that Elizabeth Warren is too
liberal, too conservative, or about right?
Too lberal .......coooviiiiiiiie e 42%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 3%
ADOUL FIgNT ..o 49%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q16 Do you think the Republican Party in general is
too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

Too liberal ........coooovviiiiii e, 8%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ......cocvviieiiieie e 55%
ADBOUL FIGNT ... 29%
NOLSUIE ...t 8%

October 9-11, 2012

Survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q17 Do you think the Democratic Party in general is
too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

Too lberal .......coooviiiiiiii e 46%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 8%
ADOUL FIgNt .. 42%
NOE SUIE .. 4%

Q18 Do you think Scott Brown has been more an
independent voice for Massachusetts or a
partisan voice for the national Republican

Party?
An independent voice for Massachusetts ....... 44%
A partisan voice for the national Republican
Party ... 5%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q19 Do you have a higher opinion of Scott Brown or
John Kerry?

SCOtt BIOWN ... 45%
JONN KEITY i 45%
Like both equally.........ccccovveiniiiiiiiiec s 5%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q20 Would you rather that Democrats or
Republicans had control of the US Senate?

DemoCrats ......ccooeuieiiiiie e, 52%
Republicans ... 35%
NOE SUIME c.eveiie e, 12%

Q21 Who do you think was a better Governor of
Massachusetts: Mitt Romney or Deval Patrick?

Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiiceee e 41%
Deval PatricK...........cvveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 8%
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Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of college professors?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 13%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveeveeerererereen, 24%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 35%
Somewhat conservative............ccocceevvienneenene. 20%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 7%
Q24 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 55%
Man.......oo 45%

October 9-11, 2012

Survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q25 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 41%

Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 16%

Independent/Other ..., 43%
Q26 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 84%

Other. ..o 16%

Q27 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 12%
3010 45 .ot 25%
BB 10 65 enenns 42%
Older than 65........cooovviiiieeie s 21%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [55%  90% 88% 52% 17% 13% Favorable [42% 8% 10% 44% 82% 84%

Disapprove [43% 9% 11% 46% 81% 85% Unfavorable |54%  91% 86% 50% 14% 10%

Not sure | 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% Not sure | 4% 0% 3% 6% 4% 5%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Brown Approval

Barack Obama|55% 90% 88% 51% 17% 13% Approve [49%  16% 23% 52% 82% 90%
Mitt Romney [41%  10% 9% 42% 80% 87% Disapprove (42%  80% 67% 35% 13% 9%
Undecided | 4% - 3% % 3% 1% Not sure| 9% 5% 11% 14% 6% 1%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

October 9-11, 2012
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 1,051 likely voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warren Favorability Warren/Brown
Favorable [49%  86% 82% 42% 12% 8% Hizabeth Warren |50%  91% 80% 44% 14% 9%
Unfavorable |45%  12% 15% 48% 82% 90% Scott Brown | 44% 6% 14% 49% 80% 90%
Not sure | 6% 2% 3% 10% 5% 2% Undecided | 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Question 2 Question 3
Yes |56%  77% 66% 53% 43% 34% Yes |57% 77% 70% 56% 38% 32%
No |30%  16% 20% 31% 40% 53% No [31% 16% 18% 32% 44% 53%
Undecided | 14% 6% 14% 16% 17% 14% Undecided | 12% 7% 12% 11% 17% 15%

October 9-11, 20

survey of 1,051 likely vote

12

s

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Patrick Approval Kerry Approval
Approve |48%  77% 71% 47% 20% 13% Approve [49%  75% 80% 44% 21% 13%
Disapprove [38%  13% 18% 36% 67% 78% Disapprove |36%  10% 10% 37% 65% 78%
Not sure [13%  10% 11% 17% 13% 8% Not sure|15%  15% 10% 19% 15% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kerry or GOP Romney as Gov
Opponent? Approval
John Kerry [53%  89% 84% 49% 17% 12% Approve [45%  19% 26% 45% 2% 79%
Republican | 32% 6% % 27% 65% 84% Disapprove [42% 77% 60% 37% 16% 14%
opponent Notsure [13% 4% 14% 18% 12% %
Not sure | 15% 6% 9% 25% 17% 4%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Is Romney a Bay Brown Ideology
Stater? -
Too liberal| 8% 8% 1% 5% 12% 28%
He is |25%  15% 10% 23% 39% 55%
° ° ° ° ° ° Too conservative |33%  72% 59% 22% 5% 6%
He is not [58%  68% 76% 58% 41% 27% .
About right|51% 17% 30% 62% 79% 58%
Not sure |18%  16% 14% 19% 20% 19%
° i i i i i Notsure| 8% 4% 10% 11% 5% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warren Ideology GOP Ideology
Too liberal | 42% 9% 12% 44% 80% 81% Too liberal | 8% 3% 4% 6% 14% 22%
Too conservative | 3% 8% 2% 3% 1% - Too conservative |55%  86% 83% 53% 22% 6%
About right|49%  82% 82% 42% 14% 12% About right | 29% 9% 9% 28% 54% 69%
Not sure| 7% 1% 4% 12% 6% 8% Not sure | 8% 2% 5% 13% 10% 3%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dem Ideology Brown Independent
Too liberal |46%  11% 16% 51% 82% 80% Voice for MA or
Partisan for Nat.
Too conservative| 8%  26% 8% 4% 3% 3% GOP?
About right|42%  61% 2% 40% 12% 9% Anindependent|44% 16% 20% 48% 76% 69%
voice for
) 0/ 0, 0 0/ 0/
Not sure | 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8% Massachusetts
A partisan voice for |45%  75% 65% 41% 16% 25%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure [11% 9% 15% 11% 8% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Higher Opinion of Rather Dems or GOP
Brown or Kerry? Controlled Sen.?
Scott Brown | 45% 6% 18% 47% 82% 87% Democrats [52% 87% 85% 48% 19% 3%
John Kerry |45%  87% 2% 38% 13% 9% Republicans | 35% 9% 8% 33% 68% 83%
Like both equally | 5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 1% Not sure |12% 5% 6% 18% 13% 13%
Not sure | 5% 5% 4% 8% 1% 3%

October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Better Gov.: Romney Professors
or Patrick? Favorability
Mitt Romney [41% 6% 12% 41% 91% Favorable |57%  82% 79% 52% 38% 22%
Deval Patrick |50%  90% 79% 46% 9% Unfavorable | 19% % 4% 19% 33% 56%
Not sure | 8% 4% 8% 14% Not sure |24% 11% 17% 30% 30% 22%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [ 55% 62% 48% Favorable [42% 36% 49%
Disapprove |43% 36% 51% Unfavorable | 54% 59% 47%
Not sure | 2% 2% 1% Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

55% 61% 49%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Brown Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49% 41% 58%
42% 47% 35%
9% 11% 7%

Mitt Romney |41% 37% 46%
Undecided | 4% 2% 5%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

49% 55% 40%
45% 38% 55%
6% 6% 5%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Warren/Brown

Hizabeth Warren
Scott Brown

Undecided

50% 58% 41%
44% 38% 52%
6% 5% 7%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Question 2 Question 3
Yes |56% 53% 59% Yes [57% 52% 63%
No | 30% 32% 27% No | 31% 33% 28%
Undecided [ 14% 15% 14% Undecided | 12% 15% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Patrick Approval Kerry Approval
Approve [48% 52% 44% Approve [49% 54% 44%
Disapprove [ 38% 35% 43% Disapprove [ 36% 30% 43%
Not sure |13% 14% 13% Not sure | 15% 16% 13%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Kerry or GOP
Opponent?

John Kerry

Republican
opponent

Not sure

53% 59% 46%
32% 26% 38%

15% 15% 16%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney as Gov
Approval
Approve |45% 43% 49%
Disapprove [42% 44% 39%
Not sure | 13% 14% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Is Romney a Bay
Stater?

He is
He is not

Not sure

25% 21% 28%
58% 58% 57%
18% 21% 14%

Brown Ideology

Too liberal
Too conservative
About right

Not sure

8%
33%
51%

8%

6% 10%
34% 30%
49% 54%
11% 5%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Warren Ideology GOP Ideology
Too liberal [ 42% 36% 49% Too liberal | 8% 6% 9%
Too conservative | 3% 2% 4% Too conservative [ 55% 55% 54%
About right [ 49% 56% 39% About right | 29% 28% 31%
Not sure | 7% 6% 8% Not sure | 8% 11% 5%
Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Dem Ideology Brown Independent

Too liberal |46%  39% 54% Voice for MA or
Partisan for Nat.
Too conservative | 8% 4% 12% GOP?

About right [ 42% 52% 30% An independent |44% 40% 50%

Not sure | 4% 5% 3% voice for

0 ° 0 Massachusetts
A partisan voice for | 45% 48% 41%

the national

Republican Party
Not sure [11% 13% 9%

October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Higher Opinion of Rather Dems or GOP
Brown or Kerry? Controlled Sen.?
Scott Brown | 45% 40% 51% Democrats | 52% 56% 48%
John Kerry | 45% 49% 40% Republicans | 35% 31% 40%
Like both equally | 5% 5% 5% Not sure | 12% 13% 12%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Better Gov.: Romney Professors
or Patrick? Favorability
Mitt Romney (41% 37% 46% Favorable [57% 60% 54%
Deval Patrick |50% 55% 45% Unfavorable | 19% 14% 25%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% Not sure | 24% 26% 21%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve | 55% 87% 12% 40% Favorable [42% 10% 89% 56%
Disapprove [43% 11% 87% 58% Unfavorable | 54% 87% 8% 39%
Not sure| 2% 2% 0% 2% Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 5%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Brown Approval
Barack Obama [ 55% 87% 12% 40% Approve [49% 19% 89% 63%
Mitt Romney |41% 11% 86% 53% Disapprove [42% 68% 8% 29%
Undecided | 4% 1% 1% 7% Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 9%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Warren Favorability Warren/Brown
Favorable [49% 82% 7% 32% Hizabeth Warren [ 50% 82% 6% 35%
Unfavorable | 45% 14% 87% 60% Scott Brown |44% 13% 90% 57%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 8% Undecided | 6% 4% 4% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Question 2 Question 3
Yes [56% 62% 40% 55% Yes [57% 67% 32% 56%
No | 30% 25% 39% 31% No | 31% 22% 52% 31%
Undecided | 14% 13% 21% 14% Undecided |12% 11% 16% 13%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 1,051 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Patrick Approval Kerry Approval
Approve [48% 74% 18% 34% Approve [49% 76% 13% 37%
Disapprove | 38% 15% 2% 49% Disapprove |36% 12% 71% 46%
Not sure [13% 11% 10% 17% Not sure [15% 12% 15% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Kerry or GOP Romney as Gov
Opponent? Approval
John Kerry [53% 84% 9% 39% Approve [45% 22% 85% 53%
Republican | 32% 5% 78% 40% Disapprove [42% 67% 8% 29%
opponent Not sure | 13% 11% 7% 17%
Not sure [ 15% 11% 13% 20%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,051 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Is Romney a Bay Brown Ideology
Py
Stater? Too liberal | 8% 5% 16% 7%
He is [ 25% 14% 48% 26% .
Too conservative | 33% 55% 6% 21%
He is not |58% 73% 29% 54% .
About right |51% 28% 7% 64%
Not sure [ 18% 13% 23% 20%
Not sure | 8% 11% 1% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Warren Ideology GOP Ideology
Too liberal [ 42% 9% 83% 57% Too liberal| 8% 5% 16% 7%
Too conservative | 3% 4% 1% 2% Too conservative | 55% 75% 18% 48%
About right [ 49% 81% 9% 32% About right [ 29% 9% 64% 36%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9% Not sure | 8% 10% 2% 9%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Dem Ideology Brown Independent
Too liberal | 46% 16% 82% 62% Voice for MA or
Partisan for Nat.
Too conservative | 8% 10% 1% 8% GOP?
About right | 42% 71% 9% 26% An independent | 44% 21% 74% 56%
voice for
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 4% 3% 8% 4% Massachusetts
A partisan voice for |45% 66% 17% 34%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure [11% 13% 9% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Higher Opinion of
Brown or Kerry?

Scott Brown
John Kerry
Like both equally

Not sure

45%
45%
5%
5%

13% 90% 59%
76% 7% 29%
3% 3% 7%
7% 1% 5%

Rather Dems or GOP
Controlled Sen.?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

52%
35%
12%

85% 7% 38%
9% 80% 44%
5% 14% 18%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Better Gov.: Romney Professors
or Patrick? Favorability
Mitt Romney [41% 13% 87% 53% Favorable [57% 79% 33% 45%
Deval Patrick | 50% 82% 9% 35% Unfavorable [ 19% 5% 42% 24%
Not sure| 8% 5% 3% 13% Not sure | 24% 16% 25% 31%
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White |Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [55% 54% 64% Favorable (42% 43% 35%
Disapprove |43% 45% 35% Unfavorable |54% 53% 60%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Obama/Romney Brown Approval

Barack Obama|55% 54% 61% Approve [49% 50% 43%

Mitt Romney [41% 42% 33% Disapprove |42% 42% 42%
pp

Undecided | 4% 3% 6% Not sure| 9% 8% 15%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Warren Favorability

Warren/Brown
Favorable |49% 48% 53% Hizabeth Warren |50% 49% 56%
Unfavorable |45% 47% 35% Scott Brown |44% 46% 36%
Not sure| 6% 5% 12% Undecided | 6% 5% 8%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Question 2 Question 3
Yes [56% 57% 49% Yes [57% 58% 51%
No |30% 30% 30% No [31% 30% 32%
Undecided |14% 13% 20% Undecided |12% 12% 17%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Patrick Approval Kerry Approval
Approve [48% 47% S57% Approve [49% 51% 43%
Disapprove |[38% 40% 29% Disapprove [36% 36% 33%
Not sure |13% 13% 14% Not sure [15% 13% 24%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Kerry or GOP
Opponent?
John Kerry|53% 53% 50%
Republican |32% 32% 29%
opponent
Not sure |15% 14% 21%
Race
Base |White |Other
Is Romney a Bay
Stater?
He is |25% 25% 21%
He is not|58% 58% 56%
Not sure |18% 17% 23%

Race
Base |White |Other
Romney as Gov
Approval
Approve [45% 47% 35%
Disapprove |42% 41% 46%
Not sure [13% 12% 19%
Race
Base |White |Other
Brown ldeology
Too liberal| 8% 8% 5%
Too conservative |33% 34% 27%
About right [51% 51% 51%
Not sure| 8% % 17%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White |Other Base |White |Other
Warren Ideology GOP Ideology
Too liberal [42% 43% 35% Too liberal | 8% 7% 10%
Too conservative | 3% 3% 3% Too conservative [55% 56% 47%
About right[49% 47% 55% Aboutright [29% 29% 29%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% Not sure| 8% 7% 14%
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White |Other
Dem Ideology Brown Independent
Too liberal |46% 48% 33% V0|ge for MA or
Partisan for Nat.
Too conservative | 8% 8% 8% GOP?
About right [{42% 40% 55% Anindependent|44% 47% 32%
Notsure| 4% 4% 4% voice for
0 0 0 Massachusetts
A partisan voice for [45% 43% 53%
the national

Republican Party
Not sure [11% 10% 15%

October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Race

White [Other

Rather Dems or GOP
Controlled Sen.?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

52%
35%
12%

53% 51%
37% 28%
11% 21%

Race
Base |White |Other
Higher Opinion of
Brown or Kerry?
Scott Brown |45% 47% 34%
John Kerry [45% 45% 47%
Like both equally| 5% 4% 9%
Not sure| 5% 4% 9%
Race
Base |White |Other
Better Gov.: Romney
or Patrick?
Mitt Romney (41% 44% 30%
Deval Patrick [50% 48% 63%

Not sure

8%

9% 6%

Base

Race

White [Other

Professors
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

57%
19%
24%

57% 57%
20% 15%
23% 28%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [55% 64% 54% 54% 55% Favorable [42% 39% 40% 44% 42%
Disapprove [43% 36% 45% 45% 41% Unfavorable [54% 55% 55% 53% 54%
Not sure| 2% - 1% 1% 4% Not sure| 4% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Brown Approval
Barack Obama|55% 64% 53% 54% 56% Approve [49% 36% 52% 51% 48%
Mitt Romney (41% 30% 43% 44% 39% Disapprove [42% 42% 37% 43% 44%
Undecided | 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% Not sure| 9% 21% 11% 6% 8%
October 9-11, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,051 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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III
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Warren Favorability Warren/Brown
Favorable [49% 52% 42% 50% 53% Hizabeth Warren |50% 52% 48% 50% 52%
Unfavorable |45% 39% 52% 45% 42% Scott Brown (44% 33% 46% 46% 44%
Not sure | 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% Undecided | 6% 15% 6% 3% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Question 2 Question 3
Yes |56% 58% 53% 60% 48% Yes |57% 45% 56% 64% 51%
No[30% 21% 27% 29%  40% No [31% 42% 27% 27%  35%
Undecided |14% 21% 20% 11% 12% Undecided |12% 12% 17% 9% 14%

October 9-11, 2012

survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Patrick Approval Kerry Approval
Approve |48% 44% 44% 50%  53% Approve |49% 41% 49% 51%  51%
Disapprove [38% 34% 43% 39% 34% Disapprove [36% 34% 35% 38% 35%
Not sure [13% 22% 14% 10%  14% Not sure [15% 25% 16% 11%  14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kerry or GOP Romney as Gov
Opponent? Approval
John Kerry [53% 50% 53% 52% 56% Approve [45% 47% 47% 46% 42%
Republican |32% 28% 32% 34% 30% Disapprove |42% 38% 41% 42% 43%
opponent Not sure [13% 16% 12% 12%  14%
Not sure |15% 22% 15% 14% 14%
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survey of 1,051 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Is Romney a Bay Brown Ideology
2
Stater? Too liberal| 8% 10% 9% 7% 6%
He is [25% 25% 22% 26% 24% .
Too conservative [33% 32% 30% 35% 32%
He is not [58% 38% 59% 63% 58% .
About right [51% 52% 53% 50% 52%
Not sure |18% 38% 19% 11% 18%
0 0 ’ 0 ’ Notsure| 8% 6% 8% 8%  10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Warren Ideology GOP Ideology
Too liberal |42% 35% 41% 44% 41% Too liberal| 8% 10% 9% 6% 8%
Too conservative | 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% Too conservative |55% 37% 56% 61% 50%
About right|[49% 45% 46% 49% 51% About right [29% 37% 29% 26% 32%
Not sure| 7% 13% 8% 5% 6% Not sure| 8% 17% 5% 7% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Dem Ideology Brown Independent
Too liberal |46% 43% 42% 50%  45% Voice for MA or
Partisan for Nat.
Too conservative | 8% 4% 11% 7% 7% GOP?
Aboutright|42% 46% 42% 40% 44% Anindependent|44% 26% 50% 46% 44%
voice for
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 4% % 5% 3% 4% Massachusetts
A partisan voice for |45% 56% 38% 46% 45%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure |11% 19% 12% 8% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Higher Opinion of Rather Dems or GOP
Brown or Kerry? Controlled Sen.?
Scott Brown |45% 38% 48% 45% 45% Democrats |52% 52% 50% 54% 52%
John Kerry |45% 42% 42% 47% 46% Republicans [35% 36% 38% 34% 35%
Like both equally| 5% - 10% 4% 4% Not sure |12% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure| 5% 19% - 4% 5%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Better Gov.: Romney Professors
or Patrick? Favorability
Mitt Romney |41% 42% 41% 42% 39% Favorable |57% 67% 60% 57% 49%
Deval Patrick |50% 54% 49% 49% 53% Unfavorable |19% 21% 12% 21% 24%
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 9% 8% Not sure [24% 13% 28% 22% 28%
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